of which Property/ies is/are 

being sold 

Description of the immovable property Reserve Price
(Rs. In INR)

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

(in Rs.)

Date & Time for 
inspection of 
the property

1 Mitesh Nandlal 
Sisodiya (Since 
Deceased) & 
Switi Mitesh 
Sisodiya

Rs 4,25,02,644/- (Rupees 
Four Crores Twenty Five Lacs 
Two Thousand Six Hundred 

Forty Four Only) as on 
26.07.2023 as per demand 
notice dated-27.07.2023, 

with further interest, 
incidental expenses, costs, 

charges to be incurred w.e.f. 
27.07.2023due to the secured 

creditor.

Property ID: SBIN200050089511
Flat No 403, 4th Floor, in the building known as ‘Hansh

[...]

building is having Stilt + 7 (Seven) Floors with Lift, on 
the plot of land bearing F.P. No 132 of TPS Ill and CTS 
No 322 of Village Borivali, Taluka- Borivali, Mumbai 
Suburban District.  (Owner: Mitesh Nandlal Sisodiya 
(Since Deceased) & Switi Mitesh Sisodiya)

Rs. 
2,25,00,000/-

(Rs. Two 
Crores Twenty 

Five Lakhs 
Only)

Rs. 
22,50,000/-

18.10.2025 
From 12:00 
P.M to 02:00 

P.M

Date : 14.10.2025
Place: Mumbai

Sd/- 
Authorised O�cer, 

Union Bank of India

Lot 
No.

a) Name of the  Borrower                         
b) Name of the Branch

[...]

Society, Katrap, Badlapur East, Thane Dist., MH-
421503 adm. 456 sq. ft. carpet area                                                                                                 
d) Monalisa A Donde

a)Rs.16,75,000.00                      
b) Rs.1,67,500.00

Rs. 17,98,396.71 (Rupees Seventeen Lacs 
Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Six 
and Paisa Seventy One Only) as on 30/06/2025 
and interest thereon
Sitaram Dhanve - 8329366447
Niraj Suman - 9594712223

Not known 
to AO 

Physical 
Possession 

2

a) M/s. Crystal Solutions limited

[...]

232(Part), plot no.415, Village Kirol, 
Ramdev Nagar Road, Opp. Vidya Vihar Bus 
depot, Vidya Vihar (West), Mumbai -400 086  
adm. 400 sq ft. carper area as per last val rep. 
d) M/s. Crystal Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

a) ₹  1,11,60,000.00 
b) ₹ 11,16,000.00    

Rs. 2,64,67,844.73 (Rupees Two Crore Sixty 
Four Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred 
Forty Four And Seventy Three Paisa Only) as 
on 31.07.2025 plus further interest thereon w.e.f 
01.08.2025 at applicable rate of interest, cost and 
charges till date.
Laxman Prasad - 78348 00099
Deepak Sinha -9625172635

Not Known 
to AO              

Symbolic

[...]

no.3, Village neral, karjat Badlapur road, near ganesh 
ghat, Neral east, tal karjat, Dist Raigad -410101 adm. 
415 sq. ft. carper area as per last val rep.
d)  M Asif Khan & Mrs. Nusrat Asif Khan

a) ₹  14,50,000.00 
b) ₹ 1,45,000.00           

Rs. 15,81,689.59 (Rupees Fifteen lakh Eighty 
One thousand Six hundred Eighty Nine and 昀fty 
nine paisa only) as on 30.06.2025 plus further 
interest thereon w.e.f 01.07.2025 at applicable 
rate of interest, cost and charges till date.

[...]

Complex, Ambarnath Badlapur Road, Behind Old 
Petrol Pump, Belavali Village, Badlapur East, Taluka 
Ambarnath, Dist Thane -421 503 admeasuring 662 
sq. ft. builtup area  
d) Mr. Kanakraj Paldurai Nadar and Mrs. 
Nacchathira Kanakraj Nadar

a) ₹ 22,51,000.00 
b) ₹ 2,25,100.00          

Rs. 20,69,368.52 (Rs. Twenty Lakh Sixty nine 
thousand three hundred Sixty Eight rupee and 
Fifty two paise only) as on 30.06.2025 plus further 
interest thereon w.e.f. 01.07.2025 at applicable 
rate of interest, cost and charges till date.